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DCHS20HDP014 

La Casa de Don Pedro, Inc. 

Edward Hernandez, Director 

Youth, Family and Health Services Division 

76 Clinton Avenue 

Newark, NJ 07114 

Raymond Ocasio, CEO 

973-624-4222  

rocasio@lacasanwk.org  

ehernandez@lacasanwk.org  

County: Essex 

Program: Cardiovascular Diseases 

PMO: Jose A. Gonzalez 

 

DCHS20HDP011 

Community Affairs & Resource Center 

Beatriz Oesterheld, Executive Director 

913 Sewall Avenue 

Asbury Park, NJ   07712 

732-774-3282 

Belinda Cueto, Program Director 

Aina Holm Scheller, Program Manager 

boesterheld@carcnj.org  

bcueto@carcnj.org  

aholmscheller@carcnj.org  

County: Monmouth 

Program: Obesity 

PMO: Jose A. Gonzalez 

 

DCHS20HDP013 

Central Jersey Family Health Consortium 

Laura Taylor, Deputy Director 

2 King Arthur Court, Suite B 

North Brunswick, NJ 08902 

732-937-5437 Ext. 113 

Thomas Eagan, Director of Finance 

teagan@cjfhc.org  

rdoria@cjfhc.org  

anunez@cjfhc.org  

LTaylor@cjfhc.org 

County: Middlesex 

Program: Infant Mortality 

PMO: Jose A. Gonzalez 

  

DCHS20HDP016 

NJ GASP (Group Against Smoking Pollution) 

Karen Blumenfeld, Executive Director 

PO Box 116 

Summit, NJ 07902 

908-377-3900 - Cell 

908-273-9368 

kblumenfeld@njgasp.org  

County: Union 

Program: Smoking/Tobacco 

PMO: Jose A. Gonzalez 

 

 

 

 

 

DCHS20HDP012 

The Sickle Cell Association of New Jersey, Inc. 

Mary Bentley-LaMar 

Executive Director 

1016 Broad St.  

Newark, New Jersey 07102  

(973) 482-9070 

sicklecellanj@gmail.com 

darlavop@yahoo.com 

sakiyyahd@gmail.com 

County: Essex 

Program: CDSMP 

PMO: Mildred Mendez 

 

DCHS20HDP019 

United Way of Hunterdon County 

Bonnie Duncan 

Chief Executive Officer 

4 Walter Foran Blvd., Suite 401 

Flemington, New Jersey 08822 

(908) 782-3414 

Gabriela M. Bonnavent, Program Coordinator 

(908) 892-7369 

bonnie@uwhunterdon.org  

gbonnavent@comcast.net 

County: Hunterdon 

Program: Obesity- FFESMM 

PMO: Mildred Mendez 

 

DCHS20HDP007 

Atlantic Prevention Resources Inc. 

Robert Zlotnick, CEO 

Kathleen McFadden, Assoc. Director 

626 North Shore Road 

Absecon, NJ 08201 

609-272-0101 

Kathleen Slyne, Accountant 

bzlotnick@atlprev.org 

kmcfadden@atlprev.org 

kslyne@atlprev.org  

County: Atlantic 

Program: Youth Violence 

PMO: Mildred Mendez 

 

DCHS20HDP008 

Mercer Street Friends 

Dr. Anniesha D. Walker 

Food Bank Director 

824 Silvia Street  

Ewing, NJ 08628 

609-396-1506 

Mindi Rosenbluth, Director of Finance 

dfaniel@mercerstreetfriends.org  

mrosenbluth@mercerstreetfriends.org 

County: Mercer 

Program: Obesity 

PMO: Jose A. Gonzalez 
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DCHS20HDP004 

Parker Family Health Center Inc. 

Carmen Phaneuf, APN 

Advanced Practice Nurse 

211 Shrewsbury Ave. 

Red Bank, NJ 07701 

732-212-0777 

John Horl, Treasurer 

Debbie Aidelman, Director of Development 

carmen_phaneuf@hotmail.com 

horlfamily@verizon.net 

daidelman@parkerhc.com 

County: Monmouth 

Program: Diabetes 

PMO: Mildred Mendez 

  

DCHS20HDP017 

Rutgers, The State University of NJ 

Shailja Mathur 

Senior Program Coordinator 

88 Lipman Drive, Martin Hall-Rm 329 

New Brunswick, NJ 08901-8525 

848-932-3598 

908-692-5823(Cell) 

Linda J. Fowler, Accounting Manager 

(848) 932-4159 

mathur@aesop.rutgers.edu 

fowlerlj@ored.rutgers.edu 

County: Hudson, Bergen and Middlesex 

Program: Diabetes 

PMO: Jose A. Gonzalez 

  

DCHS20HDP018 

Senior Citizens Activities Network 

Pat Bohse 

Executive Director 

Monmouth Mall 

180 Route 35 South 

Eatontown, NJ 07724 

732-542-1326 

Andrea Tarr 

Program Director 

Monmouth Mall 

180 Route 35 South 

Eatontown, NJ 07724 

732-542-1326 

Yvonne Emley, Finance Specialist 

pbohse@scannj.org 

atarr@scannj.org 

yemley@scannj.org 

County: Monmouth and Ocean 

Program: DSMP-Diabetes 

PMO: Mildred Mendez 

 

 

DCHS20HDP006 

CentraState Medical Center 

Alison Cleary 

Population Health Manager 

901 West Main Street 

Freehold, NJ 07728 

732-637-6466 

Kim Simers, AVP, Integrative Health 

acleary@centrastate.com 

ksimers@centrastate.com 

County: Monmouth 

Program: Diabetes 

PMO: Jose A. Gonzalez 

 

  

DCHS20HDP009 

Jewish Family Services of Atlantic and Cape May Counties 

Ann Thoresen 

Program Coordinator 

607 North Jerome Avenue 

Margate, NJ 08402-1527 

609-822-1108 Ext. 301 

609-576-9165 (Cell) 

Mara Bienstock, CFO 

athoresen@jfsatlantic.org 

mbienstock@jfsatlantic.org  

County: Atlantic 

Program: Obesity 

PMO: Mildred Mendez 

  

DCHS20HDP015 

DH Perfil Latino TV, Inc. 

Harry Paraison 

Executive Director 

PO Box 935 

Millville, NJ 08332 

856-825-0654 

Thomas M DiTullio, Financial Consultant 

info@perfillatino.org 

djoseph@tdmaccounting.com 

County: Cumberland 

Program: Cardiovascular Diseases  

PMO: Jose A. Gonzalez 

  

DCHS20HDP020 

Rutgers, The State University of NJ-AABHI 

Mark Gluck, Ph.D. 

Director - Professor of Neuroscience 

197 University Ave (Ste. 209) 

Newark, NJ 07102 

973-353-3298 

Angelo Chrisomalis, Director, Grant/Contract Accounting 

Lisa Charles, Fitness / Wellness Research Coordinator 

973-704-2214 (Cell) 

gluck@newark.rutgers.edu 

rbhsdgca@ored.rutgers.edu 

lisamcharles@comcast.net 

County: Essex 

Program: Obesity  
PMO: Jose A. Gonzalez 
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DCHS20HDP021 

Christ Church of Howell 

71 Oak Glen Road 

Howell, NJ 07731 

732-766-5407 

Antoinette Attinson, CEO, Lead pastor 

Lori Campisano, CFO 

aattinson@hotmail.com 

loric@christchurchnj.com 

County: Monmouth 

Program: Obesity-FFESMM  

PMO: Mildred Mendez 

 

DCHS20HDP005 

Kennedy Health Care Foundation Inc. 

Michelle Gollapalli, Executive Director 

Vice President of Development 

1099 White Horse Road 

Voorhees, NJ 08043 

856-566-5126 

Shawn Thurber, Director of Population Health 

609-781-1777 

Joanne Sabatini, Donor Relations Manager 

856-566-5309 

shawn.thurber@jefferson.edu 

michelle.Gollapalli@jefferson.edu 

joanne.sabatini@jefferson.edu 

County: Camden 

Program: Obesity  

PMO: Mildred Mendez 
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